
 

Autumn dates for the diary 
Wednesday 3rd September - Reception to Year 6 return to school. 

Nursery begin a staggered start 

Thursday 4th September - 1:1 well-being sessions with Claire Brierley 

begin for any identified children  

 
Monday 8th September - Paws B weekly mindfulness sessions begin 
with Dosbarth Coch (6 weeks) 
Week beginning Monday 8th and 15th September - Assessment 
Weeks 

Monday 15th September at 4.30pm - Reading parents meeting - Why reading is the key to your 
child’s success. 
Tuesday 16th September at 2.00pm - '50th Celebration of St Winefride's current school' Mass in 
school hall 
Thursday 18th September - Swimming begins for Dosbarth Clywedog and Menai (10 weeks) 
Friday 19th September (pm) - '50th Celebration of St Winefride's' in school hall 
 
Tuesday 23rd September - Weekly Recorder music lessons to begin with all Year 3 pupils 
Tuesday 23rd September - Home School Association (HSA) Annual General Meeting (AGM) at 
       6.00pm. All parents welcome. 
Wednesday 24th September - Dosbarth Coch trip to Chester Zoo 
Wednesday 24th September - Years 5 and 6 trip to 'Count on Nature' at Northop 
 
Monday 29th September at 4.30pm - Relationships and Sexual Education (RSE) evening - shar-
ing information on the RSE curriculum for parents 
Wednesday 1st October - Forest School sessions to begin with Dosbarth Melyn (letters will go 
home to children) 
Wednesday 1st October - Fairtrade Coffee Afternoon in school hall 
Friday 3rd October - Pupils to bring food into school for the Harvest celebrations  
Friday 3rd October - Cafod Harvest Fast Day. Harvest Mass in church 9.30am 
Friday 3rd October - Grandparent pictures and/or work to be shared (Grandparent's Day on Sun-
day 5th October) 
 
1st October - 31st October - Black History Month (Theme-'Standing Firm in Power') 
 
Monday 6th October at 4.30pm - Parents meeting - Years 3-6- how to help your child with higher 
order reading skills. 
Friday 10th October - World Mental Health Day 
Friday 10th October - Hello Yellow Day - wear yellow to raise awareness of mental health - no 
cost to parents/pupils 
 
Friday 17th October - Wear Red Day for Show Racism the Red Card - no cost to parents/pupils 
Friday 17th October - Interim reports home to parents for pupils in reception to year 6 
 
Wednesday 22nd October - Parent's Evening (for parents who request an appointment   
         following the interim report) 
Thursday 23rd October - Wear it Pink Day for Breast Cancer - pay £1 to wear pink  
Thursday 23rd October - FINISH for half term 
  Friday 24th October - Staff Training Day 


